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~J. F. WINANS ' N
: ‘TAX ASSESSOR :ﬁ
t EDWARDS COUNTY
_ ROCKSPRINGS, TEXAS
Sept, 24th. 1915_

Hon. J.H.Walker, Com. Gen'l Land Office
Austin, Texas.

Dear Sir;

While in Austin a few days ago, I filed
corrected fieldnotes for a portion of the Edwards-
Kinney County line for the purpose of getting the
abstracts and acreare corrected for e few surveys
along said line. But on account of the original
fieldnotes having never been filéd in your office
I am sending a certified copy of same herewith and
hope to get the abstracts changed soon so that we
can assess for taxes the correct amount of acres in
this County.

Thanking you for your favors,

I am very truly Yours,
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IN COMRS. COURT ﬁ!# . MAY TERM, g
EDWARDS CO. ¥ MAY 12th, 1890 .

How this day came on to be considered the report
of D. P. Dolsen, County Surveyor of Edwards County in the matter
of thé Boundary Line between this Edwards County and Kinney
County, who was appointed at a former term of this Court to run and
establish said boundary line in conformity with the Law iﬁ such case
made ‘and provided. And the said Dolsen having filed his report
and the Field llotes of the Survey of said boundary line the same
are this dey received and approved and the same are ordered tﬁ bea
entered of record on the minutes of this Court, to-wit:

Field notes for the boundary lines between Edwards
and Kinney Couﬁtiés.

Beginning at a stone mound from which a Cedar
merked E. Lr,. N. 68% B, 11 vrs. Do, mﬁrhedsiz brs S. ?ﬁh We
72 vrs. for . the NM.E. corner of Kinney N.W. cor. of Uwvalde m_d the
old E.W. corner of Edwards, Thence a{est 1900 wvrs. to a
' stone mound in bed of East prong of Lost Gfeek from which a
cedar 12" marked I’ brs, S. 26 & E, 43 vrs. a L, 0, 14" mkd E,
brs N. 24 W 2% vrs. Thence W. 1900 vrs. to a stone m'd for two
miles at 1740 vrs. bed of Los% Creek fr. which a L. 0. 12" mk'd
K brs S 874 W 83 vrs, do. 12" mk® E brs N. 65 W. 10% vrs.

Thence West 1900 vs. to =t. mﬁ. fr, which a geds>
il mk'd Es brs N, 18 W, 5% wrz. Do, 0% mk*d Kbrs 5, 10 E 5%
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Thence W 1900 vrs., to st md at 840 vrs. W, prong

of Lost Creek for wh. a L, 0., 3" mkd E. brs N, 2° w. 7 vrs. a

Rinakiniek mkd K 2" brs S, 4569 E 3} vr,.

From this stone md the N, W. cor of pre.- lio, 8 in
nsme of J W.Weaver and the N.,E. cor. of pre, E in name of -
C.C.Conway No, ?Ibrs 8, 1692% vs, and S, 56 W, 197% vs.

Thence W, 1900 vs. for the S5th mile to st md on side
of mountain near Indian Peak, near a drain from which a gap ol high
mt'n peak on the head of Live Oak Cr. brs 5. 39 &,

Thence West 1900 vs. for the sixth mile to st md
fr wh & L, O, 8" brs ﬁ; 631 W, 5 vrs. a cedar 2 pronged each
prong 8* dia., mk'd K dbrs S, 46 E ,100 vs,

Thence West 1900 vs. to st md in flat about 250
vs, N.W. of the old Garrett Ranch molth of Lost Creek fr wh a L, ﬁ.
2 mk'd B, brs 63% W, 20 vs. a L, O, 2" mkd K brs 8, ég . 8 va,

Thence West 1900 vs for the Stﬁ mile at 800 vs.
centro of aycimare Creek to 8t md fr wh a L, 0, 5' dla mkd K brs
S. 19 W. 6% vs.

Thence W, 1900 vs. for the ninkh mile to stone md
on E side of & hill fr wh & high peak at mouth of Lost Creek
brs S 68 E' The E peak at Dutch Battle Ground brs N 50° E,

Thence W. 1900 wvs, for the 1D£h mile to st md in
prong of sycamore fr wh a pine 8* mkd K. brs. 8, EGE 2§ vrs a
cedar 14* mkd B brs W. 54 E 4,*varas.

Thenee W, 1900 vs. for the 11th mile tost md fr wh
s L. 0, 2" mkd brs S. 11 B 12 vs. Do, mkd E brs M, 24 E 12 vrs,

Thence W. 1900 vs. to st md for the 12th mile on side
of road to Dutch Batile Ground fr wh a L. 0. 2" brs S. 424 E 13%

vs, another 8' mkd E brs Il 63 W 35+ vs,

Thence West 1900 wa for the 13th mile to st md on

side of hill near head of drawer.
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Thence West 1900 ws. for the l4th mile to st md in the

bed of Brooks Creek, Thence West 1900 vs. for the 15th mile to st
md at 1460 vs. a rock Bluff on West side of hill and E side of
Wgst prong of Nueces River fr wh a3 prong L. 0 12" mkd K brs
S. 823 W 43& vrs, a L, 0, 3' mlkd E brs N 51 W 34 vs. I, &5 ‘W, 752
va. to the N.E. cor of sur No., 28 Df the G. W. T. & F RY. GG.

Thence W. 1900 vs. Tor the 16th mile to st md Tz
wh a cedar 10' mkd K brs S. 21 E 12% vs. & bushytceﬂar nkd E brs
N. 39 W, 15 vs, |

Thence West 1900 vs for the 17th mile to st md
fr wh a C. ikd E 10' brs N, 3% E. Do, 8' mkd K brs 3} E 2% vs,

Thence West 1900 vs. to st md for the lEth.milé 00
wha L, 0. 8' mki E brs N, 35 B, 28 vs. a C, 5' mkd K brs S. 35
E 26} vs. Thence West 1900 v&L for the 19th mile to st md at 62'
vs road from Brackett to Kickapoo springs E ?D V. and - 591 Vs
fram the above ccr. to the N.E. cor of aur. Hﬁ. ?1 and ths N.§
cor of Sur. No. ?D of the G: W. T.& P. RY. CO. ulk.

" Thence W. 1900 vrs for the 20th mile to st md be-

tween two ridges. Thence W. 1900 vs, for the 21st mile to st
md for wh a L d m*'kdé K brs S 45 E, 28 vs, Do 4*' mkd E brs H~58
W 63% vs.

Thence W 1900 vs. for the 28nd mile to st md fTr wh
& L. 05 6' mkd K brs S. 123 vs. Do. 10* mkd E, brs N, 11 W. 32
vs. Thence West 1900 vs. for the zﬁrd mile ﬁo'st.md in bed af
an Aroza. .

Thence West 1900 vrs., for 24th miles to st md Thenee

W. 1900 vs. for 25 miles to &t md on side of hill near a drain,

Thence W, 1900 vs. for the 26th mile o a st md in a vallaey Do
Thence W. 19200 vrs %o st md in valley for the 27th
mile., Thence W. 1900 wrs to st md for 28th mils., Thence W. 1900
¥s to st md on top of hill  for the 29th mile. Thence W, 1900 vs
to 2 st md in Sycamore valley for ED.m{;es fr wh the Wedge of
Cowritute 288




Bluff in Sycamore Creek brs N. 22°W, West from this cor. 600 vs.

& N. 1900ivg to the N.W. cor of Sur. No. 13, Thence W. 1900 a0
il : s s M PR e

to st md bn top of hiil‘E of Main Prong of Sycamore Cr. for the

"31st mile. Thence W. 1900 vrs. to st md on W. side of Main

Sycamore for 32 miles. A%t 1520 vs. cross S;caﬂofe Gy fﬁencelw.
1900 vs. to st md in Valley for 33 miles. Thence W. 1900 wvs, to
st md mkkd E. K V¥ 33 m. 1700 V for tﬁe NeW. cor of Kinnéy and
SaWae of Edwards Co., Total distance 33 miles & 1700 va, Mks used
K.E. V.V, ( surveyed from Feb'y 22nd to March 5th, inclusive)

., +<s De. Po Dolsen County Surveyor of Edwards County
Texas, do hereby certify that the foregoing sirvey was made actual-
ly on the ground according to law and that the limits boundaries
and corderd with marks natural and artificial are truly described
in the foregoiﬁg-riﬁlﬁ notes and accompanying plat.

D, P, Polsen,
Co, Surveyor Ed. Go,.Tex.

Bearings used K, E, V.V.
Veriation 9915* E,
Chain Carriers
J.D.Daily,

Alex Merritt.
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IHE STATE OF TEXAS i
COQUNTY OF EDWARDS, -##
I, S.A, Hough, Clerk of the County.Court do hereby
certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correuf copy
of the ORDER of the Commissioners Court of Edwards County, Texas,
as pags2d and entered of record on the 12th day of May, A,D, 1890
and at the regular May Term of 1890 of said Court, and as the same
appears of record in Volume 2, page 98, of the Minutes of the
Commissio:ners Court of Edwards County,Texas,
Given under my hand and seal of office this the

17th day of September, A.D, 1931,

r Gﬁp.ﬁfﬁééuvtj?¢£;“
Clerk County Court in and for
Edwards County, Texas,
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THE STATE OF TEXAS, i IN COMMISSIONERS COURT GALLED

COUNTY COF EDWARDS, 3k SESSION JAWY 14th, 1890,

Now this day came on to be considéred the propriety
of establishing the South County line of Edwards County. And the
Court beinz fully satisfied that the said line between Edwards and
Kinney Counties had not been properly run snd established. It is
the order of this Court that'D., P.Dolsen a competent cxpRienced
ﬁrmctical Surveryor and County Surveyor of Edwards County be and
he is hereby appointed to ascertain by actual surveythe true boun-
dary line of this Edwerds County commencing at the North West corner
! of Uvalde County and thence running West or upon such a degree ag
| the said surveyor may agree upon, locating, defining and marking
the 1line between Bhis Edwards and Kinney Counties, until it reaches
a point in the established west boundary line of Val Verde County.
It is further ordered that said D,P, Dolsen commence
his said survey commencing as above directed on the 10th day after
the next regular meeting of the Commissioners Court ra_f Kinney
County for Feby.l890,and continue his sald work and erec? mounus
ments as the law directs from day to day until the work shall have
been completed and the clerk of this court will make out a certi-
fied 'copy hereof and mail the same to the Comr, Court of Kinney

County.
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THE STATE OF TEXAS, #;
COUNTY OF EDWARDS. i
I, S,A, Hough, Clerk of the County Court, in and for
Edwards County, Texas, do hereby certify that the above and forego-
ing is a true and correct copy of the ORDER of the Commissioners

4+

Court of Edwards County,Texas, as pasfied and entered of record on
same being
the l4th day of January,A.D. 1890, and :/ a Called Session of said

Commissioners Court, and as the same appears of record in Volume

Given under my hand and seal of office this the

17th day of-September, A.D, 1931,

1

Clerk County Court in and for
Edwards County, Texas,

(Lot (02888




County Line

The matter of examining and approving the field notes of the
surveying of the County line between Kinney and Edwards Counties
made by H. C, Fetty the representative of said Kinney County, said

Py ) 4 i
H. C., Petty being the representative of said Kinney

Co. for tne
running of said line in accordance with a notification from said
Edwards County to the Hon. Comr's Court in due compliance with law
And said field notes as aforesaid having been made by H., €. Patty,

a practical Surveyor, appointed, tonded and sworn as required by

law coming up befere the Court. The said H. C, Petty having made
due return of the said field notes and map of the said Survey fto the
Comrs' Court of Kinney County,. A4nd it appearing to the Court that
the said line between Kinney and Edwards Countieg was run gurveyed
and marked out in accordance with law and the field notes and map of
same corresponding with said surveys. It is ordered that the same Le
approved bty the Court and that it be reccrded by the County Clerk

of Kinney County.

THE STATE OF THEXAS
COUNTY CF KINKEY

E, Chas. Veltmann, County Clerk in and for Kinney
County, Texas, do hereby certify that the atove and for egoing is a
true and correct copy of Order passed bty Comr. Court on the lst day
of April, 1890, which is duly recorded in Volume 2, on page 418,
Commissicners Court Kecords of Kinney County, Texas,

Given under my hand and seal of office, this the

20th day of January, A, D. 1933,

;".I -] éf-_.-r s

=T Fleey e
oupty Clerk, Kinney County, Texas.




Jﬁﬂ' :ﬂ. 1933

Hone Js He Gtadlar,
Cemnty Judge,
Brackettviiie, Texas

Near Sire

1t appenrs that the county line btetwean ilnney
and Ndwards oounties was run and merked in the year 18280 by
e Fe b0lson, county surveyor of hdwards county, and i. Ce
3’91:#3": spacisl surveyw of hinna{amunw, and that eaech sure
voyorts report wes ajproved by the counily coumlssioner's court
ef thoir reospective counties, e shown by certified ocoplas ree-
cently submitted to this ﬁﬂ‘iea by Ui J F Winans, county sure
vevor of Edwerds ccuniy, in connection with o plat and field
notes of his ro-trace of ehout 12 miles of Western part of
seid line made Ly him some yeosrs ago.

There 18 nothing %0 show that this rotrace by
N Tinens was mode onder the direction of the county sours
of either county,

I herewith enclose copy of hies plat on which 1s
drawn in red penail tho location of the county line with ref-
sronce o land survevs, &s shown by the preseant counly maps
of each county.

Iin order that the proper correction may ve uade
in the ebstracts of survevs smlong thie 1line, the Qapariment
would be pleased to know at your earliecst couveniencoe if the
1line es rotraced by Mr Winans is the rocognized 1 and that
the rotrace of sewe and tles Vo land surveys, es shown by this
sketoh, meeta the approval of Kiuney county,

Very truly yours,

Conmi ssioner
$CC :omb
ene
oo J I Viinms,
Rooksprin '8, Texag,

Cocnte ™ (2870




Jan, 9, 1933

Mrs Js F. Winans,
Rocksprings, Texas

Dear Sir:

Answering your letter of the 2nd inst., in
reference to the retrace of a nart of the county line be-
tween Edwards and Kinney counties, made by you some years
azo, bez to advise that the two coples of field notes fur-
nished by you, one from the records of Edwards county signed
by D. P. Dolson, county surveyor of Edwards county, and the
other from the records of Kinney county signed by H. C.
Petty, special surveyor of Kinney coun'y, agree as to field
note 5escription;anﬁ according to date of survey, it would
seem that probably the two surveyors worked tomether in
makinz a joint survey.

The copy from Rdwards county show the approval
of the Commissioner's court of that county; but there is
nothing to show the approval of sare by Kinney county.

' Your re=-trace of this line indicates its loca-
tion eonsiderably South of that shown by the maps, which
would materially reduce the acreage of surveys in Kinney
county, Therefore, before making any correction or change
in abstracts, that acceptance and approwal by the county
court of Kinney county of this line, as pun by above men-
tioned surveyors, also approvdl of your re-trace of same,
should be furnished,

This sugzestion is made because a short time
azo the line between two certain counties was retraced by
a licensed land surveyor actinz in accordance with in-
structions from one of the counties concerned. After his
report was filed and abstracts corrected, the other county
declined to accept seme and the matter will probably terminate
in litimetion, Hence, it would seem to be thg best policy to
have the consent and approvel of both county in maeking a re-
trace of the line in question,

Very truly yours,

SCC:emb Commissioner
lf(.}{,é-pﬁﬂ{,# é 2. 87




J. F. WINANS 44,
ROCKSPRINGS, TEXAS _’/,f/f/

January £7th. 1933.

Hon. J. He Walker, Commissioner Ge'l Land Office,
Austin, Texzas.

Dear Sir;

I am sending herewith a copy of the approval by the
Commissioners Court of the work dome by the County Surveyor of
Hinney County in establishing the Edwards -~ Kinney County lins.
Same being certified to by the County Clerk of sald County.

And in reply to your letter of the 9th. Ins't, reguesting that

I get the approval of the Commissioners Courtn of Kimney, would
like to say that we have been trying for several years to get
Hinney County to & take .some action in this work, but have nev
er been able to even get a reply %o any letters that we have
written them, and all information that we have gotten I have had
to go to the records and get it myself. 1 personally appeared be-
fore the Commissioner's Court, about & year &go, and requerted
that they =zend 8 repraseuntative to checlt up on my work but they
pointedly refused, stating that they were not in the least inter-
ested in the work and would have nothing to do with it. So you
gee there is no prospects of fetting them ko talm any action on
m; survey of the lins. Of course our gain is thelr loss ,
thus the cause of them being disinterested.

Wow under the circumstances, and with the information that

you have at hand 1 think you would be perfectly Justified in
correcting the abstracts.

By taking the map, it will show that on the West line of Block
l, G.W.T& P, RY¥. Co. , the County line would have to jog con-
giderably North to connect with the surveys as called for by the
eriginal fisldnotes, where they eall to go west.

I would 13se to have your opiunion on this at your sarliest
convenience, And thanking you for your favore,

«0.Vinans

Coceilict @ZETE




STATE O F TEKAS

COUNTY OF EDVWARLS

1, J. F. Winans County Surveyor of Edwards County do
hereby certify that the following described Re-S urvey of a Portion of
the Edwards-Kenney County line and commections of sam with origind land

comners were actually and carefully made by me on the ground as follows:

On May £8th 1915 I began at monument No. 30 of said County line. An

0ld Stone Meked K in valley ¢f a prong of Sycamore Creek vhence the Vest

end of & bluff on Sycamore Creck brs. North £2° W. about 1} miles.

Thence South 893° W. at 7p4 Vs/ the West line of Sur. No. 7 Cert. No.
894 in name of Jacob Hahn in Block M. and East line of Sur. No. 16
at 2 point 476 Vs. South of their respective Il.W. and H.E. Corners
as pointed out by Mr. J. W. Potter. From said cormer the East edge of a
gap in Mountain brs. due South about 4 of a mile.

Continued S 89 £° W. 2006 Vs. to a large old Stone md. Mked. E/K
on top of hill, same being County line Monument No. 3l.

Thence West 1411 Vrs. Set a stake liked E/K on the West line of the

Elisha K. Brewer Sur. No. 15 at a point 464 Vs. South ofits original H.Ee
Gor. on East bank of Sycamore Creek pdinted out by Mr. Potter and
jdentified by original witnesses. Continued Test at 1520 Ve. crossed
Syeramore Creed up bluff on West bank in all 235 Ve. o =2 large old
Stone Md. & little East of top of hill same being Monument No. 32.
of said County line.

Thence West 1994 Vs. to an old Stone. lid. in Valley liked E/K
beidgz Monument No. 33 of salid C ounty liue.

Thence North 533 Vs. and West 130 Vs. to the original N. W. Cor.
of Sur. No. 15 E. K. Brewer and S. W. Cor. of Sur. No. 14.

On May 3lst 1 began again at said Monument No 30 and after

o

setting a stone liked E/l{ on Bast side of Del Rig,"ahnut 150 Vs. West Surveyed .
Thence East 202/Vs. to a large old Sto. Md. liked E/K on top of
hill, same be ing Monument No., 29 of said C ounty line. Vhence the

original Common Cormers of Surveys No.. 607=8 and 9 is North 474 Vs. and

L ¥
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West 17 Vs.

0
Thence North 89° 29* E, 1968 Vs. to a large old Sto. iig, Mied.

E/K a little East of top of hill same being Lionument No. 28 of said County
line being 408 vs. South of the North line of Sur. No. 9 J1 5. Harrison

Phence North 83° 36' E. at 805 Vs. Cross East line of said Sur.
Wo. 6 at a point 298 Vs. South of ite N. E. Cor. which is & large old Sto

Md. on E. Side of a big draw or creek at foot of hill whence a large ced.
Stump about 2 f£t. high brs. S 35° B. 29 Vs. a ced. on distant hill brs. S
L 44 Wa

Gontinued N. 83° 36' E. in all 1858 Vs. to a large old Sto. Md. M
E/K on North bank of draw in edge of thick grove of pine and cedar, same bding
Monument No 27 of said County line whence the orgginal 5.W. of Sur. lo.
60 Block M. Cert Ho 2383 G0 & oF RY CO O. 89035‘ Tie IDE—TflO Vs. md Sonth
421+ vs. This Cor. is evidenced by 2 large old Sto. ld. in head of draw

high up on West slope of hill vhence a cluster of Fine brs. l. 513
W. gbout B0 Vrs. on Horth gide of drain.
From said Monument No 27, Thence S 89°53' E 1849 Vs. tls Last
line of said Sur. Ho. 50 at & point 406 Vs. éf;g%ﬁ ofits 8. E. Cor. in a1l
2009 vs. to a large old Sto. Ld. liked E/K in valley about 25 Vs. North of
bed of drain same being lonument no. 26 of said County line.
. Thence North 89%°44' E. a cross big draw at 1776 Vs. the Bast
lihe of Sur. No. 47 at a point 392 Vs, North of its S. E. Cor. wich is a
large old Sto. Md., on North side of a drain on West side of hill &t foot
of steep part of same Whence & ced. on distant Bluff brs. S 32° W, p
Continued 89°44' E 2005 Vs. to a large old Sto. ld. ld. E/K

on West side of hill Horth side of drain same being Monument No. 25 of said

County line.

Thenoe South 89°541 E, At 1770 Vs. the East line of Sur. o
48 at a point 387 Vs. MHorth of its original 5. E. Cor. which is a large
old Sto. 4d., at foot of hill on East edge of small drain vhence & cave in
dralk Bluff North bank of drain brs. N 7° W. abt. 200 Vrs. Continued

S 89u54' Es. in all 2006 Ve« to a large old Sto. lid. in flat near fhot of

| hill, Same being lionument No 24 of said Cowty line.




Thence North 893° E at 1744 Vs. the East line of Sur No 45 at a
point 391 Vs. North of its S. E. Cor 2003 Vs in bed of big draw or aroyo
wi th considerable wash.Monument No. 23 has likely becn washed away.

Thence North 895° E. at 836 Vs, the East line of Sur 41 at a

point 1436 Vs, South of its N. E. Cor and the West line of Sur. No.
864 in name of Andrew Hogan at a point 2261 Vs. South of its N. W. Cor.
in all 2023 Vs. to Monument No. 22 on North bank of draw about % mile
S. W. of Sheleys ranch house. Whence & L. O, 6" Mkd. K brs. S outh 12}
" ¥8. A Le0s 12" Mkd E brs N. 11 W. 32 Vs. This Monument was gone and
we rebuilt same by setting a large rock Mkd E/K 22.
Thence South 89°20' E. 2034 Vs. to lonument No 21 & large old Sto
ud. on East bank of drain. Whence a L. 0. Stump 5" dia. and abt. 3 ft. high
Mkd K. brs. S. 456 E. 28 Vs, & Ls O. 5" Ikd E brs. K. 68%W. 53 vs.

Chence North 89°20" W. 177 Vs. to West line of Sur. No. 49

Block 1 GWT & P RY CO.

Thence North 19°7" W. 230 Vs to its N. W. Corner as made by

GelM, Williams in 1890 on East d ope of 2 hill. Vhence a ced. 6" likd

i brs. N. 23° BE. 38 vs. The roots of & Pine dead and down Mkd
§ brs. South 4° B. 54 Vs, to the place of beginning.
i - - .P
Bearings Marked E/K T,.5.Pickens SR Pt

Surveyed the 28 to 2 day of May & Junme 1915.  L.V. McCaleb
Variation 10° Bast.

1, J,F. Winans County Surveyor of Edwards County, do hereby certify that -

the foregoing survey was made on the ground, and ac@ording to law; and that
the limits, boundsaries and corners, with the marks, natural and apktificial

are truly described in the foregoing Plat and Fiedl Notes.

@Given under my hand at Rocksprings Texas, this the 16 day of Jund

1915.
J«F. lilnans

Surveyor Edwards County.

Copiite ¥ G2EPS
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ROCKSPRINGS, TEXAS, r.i% &ﬂz 2£ 1931,
I, A 22 Yl — _

County Surveyor of

Edwards Guunﬁy, Tgxas, herepy certify thst on the re-
verse pages hereof is a true and correct copy of thé
original of this ina?rument now on record in the Gﬁun;
ty Surveyors record of this County in Vol. 3, Pfivate |

gurveys, Pages 436 to 438, together with all endorse-
ments thereon. O .

A I S Pl - County Surveyor. _

“Edwards County
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J. F. WINANS ' - /

TAX ASSESEOR OF
EDWARDS COMNTY

ROCHKSPRINGS, TEXAS

Deo. 7th. e o

Hon. J, H, Walker, Commissioner Gen'l Land Office,

Austin, Texas,
Dear Sir;-

I am agdin taking up this County line business
between Edwards and Kinney Counties for ‘he purpose of
geting the abstracts corrected to certain surveys ,and
have finaly obtained a copy of the Kinney County Survey-
or's record of said line as recorded by him in Kinney
County and am sending same to you, which I believe will be
all you will need, in addition to what I have already sent
you, to clear your records there,

I would be glad to hear from you as regards same,
‘hanking you for your favors,

I am, very truly Yours,

RECEIVED
DEC 9- 1932

REFERRED TO MAP
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Field notes of the North Line of Kinney and the South Line of
BEdwards Co's ran by order of the Commissioners Courts of Edwards and
Kinney Co's,

Beginning at a stone mound the N. W. Cor,., of Uvalde and the N,

E. Cor. of Kinney and an interior Cor., of Edwards County. Said Stone
mound marked E Uvalde 42 from which a cedar mkd E. brs, N. 683 E, 11
vrs. another mkd " brs S, 76% W. 7% vrs; Thence W. 1900 vrs., to a

rock mound for one (1) mile in bed of east prong of Lest Creek from
which acedar 2 in, dia. brs., S, 26' E, 43 vrs, makd K a live oak 4
in. dia. brs. N. 24 W, 24 vrs, mkd E, Thence W. at 1740 vrs, bed of
Lost Crk 1900 vrs. to a stone mound for two (2) miles from which a
Live Oak 12 in. dia. mkd K brs. S. 874 W. 8% vrs, a Live Oak 12 in,
dia, mkd B brs. N. 63 W. 104 vrs, Thence W. 1900 vrs. to a stone mound
for three (3) miles from which a cedar 5 in., dia. mkd E brs. N. 18 W,
5% vrs, another 10 in. dia., mkd K brs. S, 10 E, 3% vrs. Thence W. at
840 vrs., West prong of Lost Creek 1900 vrs. to a stone mound for four
(4) miles from which Live 0ak 3 in. dia. mkd. E, brs, N, 2 W, 7 vrs,
Note From this stone mound the N. W, Cor. of pfeemption No. 8 in the
name of J. W. Weaver and the N.,E. Cor. of preemption No. 7 in the

name of Catherine C, Conway brs. S. 16924 vrs, and S. 56 W. 197% vrs.
Thence W. 1900 vrs. to a stone mound for five (5) miles on the side of
a mountain near a drain from which the top of a large mountain on

Live Oak Creek brs., S, 39 E. Thence W. 1900 vrs, to a stone mound far
six (6) miles from which a Live Oak 8 in, dia. brs, N, 631 W. 51

vrs. mkd E a cedar two pronged each prong & in. dia, brs. S. 464 E.
100 vrs. mki K. Thence W. 1900 vrs. to a stone mound for seven 7

miles in a flat about 950 vrs. N. W. of the old Garrett ranch at the
mouth of Lost Creek from which a Live Oak 2 in, dia. brs. N. 633 W.
20 vrs, mki B another 2 in, dia, brs. S. 43 W, 8 vrs. mkd. K.“Eaénce
T..af 800 vrs. centre of Sycamore Creek 1900 vrs. to a stone mound

for 8 miles from which a Live Oak 5 in, dia, brs., S, 19 W. 6% vrs,
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mkd K.. Thence W. 1900 vrs to a stone mound on the east side of a
hill for nine (9) miles from which the highest peak at the mouth of
Lost Creek brs, S, 68 E. the Bast peak at Dutch Battle ground brs.

N. 50 E, Thence W, 1900 vrs, to a stone mound for ten (10) miles in
bed of Sycamore Creek from which a pine brs, S. 50 B, 2% vrs. mkd. K.
a'cedar 4 in, mkd E brs, N, 54 E, 4 vras, Thence W, 1900 vrs, to a
stone mound for Eleven (11) miles from which a Live Oak 2 in, dia.
mkd K brs, S, 11 E, 12 vrs. another mkd E brs. N, 24 E, 12 vrs, The ce
W. 1900 vrs. to a rock mound for twelve (12) miles on the side of a
road to the dutch battle ground from which a Live Oak 2 in. dia. brs.
S, 424 E. 13% vrs, mkd K another 8 in, dia, brs. N. 6% W. 35% vrs.
mkd E, Thence W. 1900 vrs. to a stone mound near a drain for thirteen
miles, Thence W, 1900 vrs, to a stone mound in the bed of Brooks
creek for 14 miles. Thence W. at 1460 wvrs, a rock bluff 1900 vrs. to
a rock mound on the West side of a hill and on the east side of the
West Nueces river for fifteen (15) miles from which a Live Oak (three
pronged ) 12 in, dia. brs, S. 82} W, mkd K 42} vrs, another 2 in, dia.
mkd E, brs, N. 51 W. 34 vrs. Note from this mound the N. E, Cor, of
Survey No. 78 and the N, W, Cor. of Survey No. 79 brs. N, 45 W, 752
yrs, Thence W. 1900 +vrs. to a rock mound for Sixteen (16) miles from
which a cedar 10 in, dia. brs. S, 21 E, 124 vrs., a bushy Cedar brs,
N, 39 W, 15 vrs, mkd E, Thence W, 1900 vrs, to a stone mound and a
cedar mki on four sides for Seventeen (17) miles from which a cedar
10 in, dia, mkd B, brs. N, 3% W. 174 vrs. another 8 in, dia. brs, S.
3% B, 2% vrs, mkd K. Thence W, 1900 vrs, to a wtone mound for 18 miles
from which a Live 0ak 8 in, dia,., brs, N, 35 E, 28 vrs, mkd E. a cedar
5 in, dia. brs., S. 35 E, 264 vrs, mkd K, Note from this mound the

N. W. cor. of Survey No. 70, and the N, E., cor. of Survey No. 71 G.W,
T. Block brs. S, 697 vrs, and W, 70 vrs, Thence W. 1900 vrs. to a
stone mound for Nineteen (19) miles at 62 vrs. road from Brackett to
Kickapoo Springa. Thence W. 1900 vrs, to a stone mound for twenty

(20) miles between two ridges. Thence W, 1900 vrs., to a stone mound
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for twenty one (2 ) miles from which a Live Oak 4 in. dia. brs. 8,
45 B, 28 vrs. mkd K a Live Oak 4 in. dia. brs. N. 58 W, 634+ vrs, mkd
B, Thence W. 1900 vrs, to a stone mound for twenty tw (22) miles
from which a Live oak 6 in. dia, brs. S. 127 vrs, mkd K another 10°1n:
dia., mkd E brs, N, 11 W, 32 vrs. Thence W, 1900 vrs. to a stone mourd
in the bed of an arroya for twenty three (23) miles. Thence W, 1900
vrs. to a stone mound for twenty four (24) miles. Thence W. 1900 vrs.
to a stone mound for twenty five (25) miles on the Side of a hill near
a drain. Thence W. 1900 vrs. to a stone mound for twenty six (26)
miles in a valley. Thence W, 1900 vrs. to a stone mound for twenty
Seven (27) miles between tw hills. Thence W. 1900 vrs. to a stone
mound on a ridge for twenty eight miles, Thence W. 1900 vrs. to a
stone mound on the top of a hill for twenty nine (29) miles, Thence W.
1900 vrs. to a stone md, in the Sycamore Valley for Thirty (30) miles
from which the west edge of a bluff in Sycamore Creek brs, N, 22 W,
Note from this stone mound the W, Cor, of Survey No. 8 and the E.
Cor. of Survey No. 13 brs, W. 600 vrs, and N, 1900 vrs,., Thence W, 1900
vrs. to a stone mound on the top of a nill east of the main prong of
Sycamore Creek for thirty one (31) miles. Thence W, at 1520 vrs,
crossed main prong Sycamore Creek 1900 vrs. to a stone mound on the
side of a hill on the west side of the main prong of Sycamore Creek
for thirty tw (32) miles. Thence W. 1900 vrs, to a stone mound in a
valley between two ridges for thirty three (33) miles. Thence W. 1700
vrs. to a stone mound mkd K.B.,V. 33 M. 1700 V for the N. W. cor, of
Kinney Co., and the 3, W, Cor, of Edwards Co. Said mound is in a valley
north of the Sycamore Creek.

Surveyed from 22nd of February to 5th of March inclusive 18690.
Bearings marked K.E.V.=

I, H, C. Pettly, Special Surveyor for Kinney Co. do hereby certify
that the foregoing field notes are true and correct that they were
actually Surveyed on the ground and that the marks both natural and

artificial are truly described, H.C. Fetty.

Special Surveyor for Kinney Co.
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The State of Texas, )

County of Kinney. ) I, B, L. Hodges, Clerk of the County
~Court in and for said County, do hereby certify that the foregoing
Field Notes of the County line between Kinney ami Edwards Counties,
with its Certificate of Authentication was filed for record in my
of fice the 1" day of April, 1890, at 12 o'clock M., and duly recorded
the 3" day of April, 1890, at 2:30 o'clock P. M,, in the Record of
said County, in Vol. B-4, on pages 282-3-4-5, Witness my hand and the
seal of the County Court of said County, at of fice in Brackett,
Texas, the day and year last above written,

(SEAL) E. L. Hodges,

Clerk C. C. Kinney Co,

CERTIFICATE:

THE STATE OF TEXAS, )
COUNTY OF KINNEY, ) I, Carl Kartes, Clerk of the County
Court of Kinney County, Texas, do hereby certify that the above and
foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Field Hoteslof the County
Line Between Kinney and Edwards Counties, as the same appears of
record in Volume B-4, on pages 282-85 Misc, Records of Kinney County,
Texas,

Witness my hand and seal of office, at Brackettville, Texas, this

the 7th,, day of Decembver, A, D. 1932,

b(;;5§§;f{:f (ﬁ%ﬁ?&i@:ig —

Clerk County Court, Kinney County, Texas,
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